EMPLOYER FEEDBACK 2023-24

The IQAC of the institution designs and collects feedback from its stakeholders to

monitor and evaluate its performance quality on Teacher, Curriculum and Infrastructure. The

feedbacks were collected from Students, Teachers, Alumni, and Employers of the Institution.

The feedback collected from Employer is analyzed through a departmental committee

and sent it to the Principal cum secretary of the Governing Body for the actions. In an attempt

to get feedback regarding their respective programs, Alumni of SDWC were approached to

provide information regarding curriculum, skill development, Library facilities, Learning values,

Library facilities, research opportunities with a structured questionnaire in online mode. The

feedback provided is presented below:

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
1 General communication skills 50% 0% 50% 0%
1. General communication skills
Excellent
50%
Average
0%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
2 Technical knowledge/skill 46% 0% 54% 0%




Good
54%

0%

2. Technical knowledge/skill

Excellent
46%

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Ability to manage/leadership
3 qualities 72% 0% 28% 0%
3. Ability to manage/leadership qualities
Good
28%,
Average
0% Excellent
72%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Relationship with
4 seniors/peers/subordinates 78% 0% 22% 0%




Good
22%_\,

Average
0%

4. Relationship with seniors/peers/subordinates

Excellent
78%

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Ability to take up extra
5 responsibility 63% 0% 37% 0%
5. Ability to take up extra responsibility
Good
Excellent
63%
Average
0%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Obligation to work beyond
6 schedule if required 50% 0% 50% 0%




6. Obligation to work beyond schedule if required

Excellent
50%

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Developing practical solutions
7 to work place problems 67% 0% 33% 0%
7. Developing practical solutions to work place problems
Good
Excellent
Average 67%
0%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Creative in response to
8 workplace challenges 77% 0% 23% 0%




8. Creative in response to workplace challenges

Good
23%

Average
0%

Excellent
77%

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
9 Working as part of a team 68% 0% 32% 0%
9. Working as part of a team
Average Excellent
0% 68%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Open to new ideas and learning
10 | new techniques 54% 0% 46% 0%




10. Open to new ideas and learning new techniques

Good
46%

Average
0%

Excellent

54%

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Self-motivated and taking on
appropriate level of
11 responsibility 49% 0% 51% 0%
11. Self-motivated and taking on appropriate
level of responsibility
Excellent
Good 49%
51%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Curriculum relevant for
12 employability 60% 0% 40% 0%




12. Curriculum relevant for employability

Excellent
60%

Average
0%

SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
Curriculum effective in
13 | developing innovative thinking 62% 0% 38% 0%
13. Curriculum effective in
developing innovative thinking
Good
38%
Excellent
62%
Average
0%
SrNO Feedback on Parameters related to | Excellent % | Average % | Good % | Poor %
Curricula/Syllabi
14 | Current syllabus is need based 69% 0% 31% 0%




14. Current syllabus is need based

Good
31%

Average

0% Excellent
0

69%




